

डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि. भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रस

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

No. 2021/HQ/Admin/RTI-1112

Sh. Amit Sharma H. No. 9, Neelkanth Society Engola Road, Hanuman Tekri Palanpur Gujarat Email-mailzflows@gmail.com

Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application received under the RTI Act 2005.

Reference: Your RTI application dated 26.07.2021 received through CGM/Ahmedabad's office on 07.10.2021.

Your RTI application has been received at CGM/ Ahmedabad office on 07.10.2021. The information w.r.t the same is enclosed.

First Appeal if any may be made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply. The name, designation & address of the First Appellate Authority is as under;

Ms. R. P. Chhibber GGM/Administration DFCCIL, 5th Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi-110001.

DA: 01 sheet

(S.K. Panda) JGM/Admn.(CPIO) Mob.-9717636811

E-mail: skpanda@dfcc.co.in

New Delhi: 12.10.2021



CPIO & JGM/Admin, 5th floor, Pragati Maidan,

New Delhi-110001.

No. DFC/ADI/RTI/APIO/114

Metro Station Building Complex,

डेडीकेटेड फ्रेट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इण्डिया लि.

भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd.

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

Date: 07.10.2021

Sub: Information under RTI Act-2005.

Ref: i) Application of Sh. Amit Sharma dated 26.07.2021.

ii) PIO, Banaskantha letter no. B/Ganot/RTI/Vashi/2957/21 dated 24.09.2021

Vide above ref, this office has received transferred RTI application of Shri Amit Sharma on 01.10.2021.

Please find point wise reply of information sought by the applicant as under;

S.No.	Information sought by the applicant	Remarks of this office
1	Kindly Provide me copy of contract for Contract for construction of bridge over The Railways lines (Nr. Doctor House) on Santalpur – Palanpur Highway.	The work of bridge (Twin ROB) over Railway lines (Near Doctors House) is a Integrated part of FIDIC Contract Between DFCC, PMC & SLTG. FIDIC Contract is includes All the Activities i.e. Formation Track, bridges etc. Hence No Separate Contract available for the above said work.
2	Kindly Provide me copy of contract for Demolition of old bridge over for over the Railways lines (Nr. Doctor House) on Santalpur – Palanpur Highway (If contracted separately).	No Separate Contract available for Demolitions of the above said structure.
3	Kindly provide me information regarding time allotment for completion of construction of bridge over the railway lines on Santalpur- Palanpur Highway.	Time Allotment under FIDIC Contract is for over all Activity. No Separate time line is available for the Individual Structure.
4	Please furnish me information regarding penalty or punishment provisions for non – completion of above said bridge construction work within given time frame.	No time Line for Individual Structure as mention at Sr. No. (3) Hence Separate Penalty regarding time line for Individual Structure. Is also not available.
5	Please supply me information related to the total budget allotment for the construction of bridge mentioned in Point No. – 1	Being a FIDIC Contract, Cost of Individual Structure is not Mentioned / available.
6	Please make all the above requisite documents available for physical verification / inspection under the provision of section 6 (1) of RTI Act.	No Separate document available for Individual Structure.

This has the approval of Competent Authority.

DA: As above

APIO & Dy.PM/Elect DFCCIL, Ahmedabad